Optics and Spectroscopy, 2025, Vol. 133, No. 1
04
Dichromated gelatin layers for holographic registration (review)
© N.M. Ganzherli 1, S.N. Gulyaev 2, I.A. Maurer 1
1 Ioffe Institute,
194021 St. Petersburg, Russia
2 Peter the Great St. Petersburg Polytechnic University,
St. Petersburg, Russia

[4] S.N. Gulyaev. In volume.: Yuriy Nikolaevich Denisuyk —
osnovopolozhnik otechestvennoy golografii (Ioffe Physical-
Technical Institute, RAS SPbGU ITMO, NPK Vavilov State
Optical Institute in St.Petersburg, 2016), p. 168–180. URL:
[5] Sergio Calixto, Nina Ganzherli, Sergey Gulyaev, Su-
sana Figueroa-Gerstenmaier. Molecules, 23 (8), 2064 (2018).
DOI: 10.3390/molecules23082064
[6] B.J. Chang, C.D. Leonard. Appl. Opt., 18, 2407 (1979).
DOI: 10.1364/AO.18.002407
[7] B.J. Chang. Opt. Eng., 19 (5), 642 (1980).
DOI: 10.1117/12.7972582
[8] Ian M. Barton, Jerald A..Britten, Shamasundar N. Dixit,
Leslie J. Summers, Ian M. Thomas, Michael C. Rushford,
Katy Lu, A. Roderick, Michael D. Perry. Appl. Opt., 40 (4),
447 (2001). DOI: 10.1364/AO.40.000447
[9] M.L. Hsieh, T.D. Ditto, Y.W. Lee et al. Sci. Rep., 11, 20764
(2021). DOI: 10.1038/s41598-021-99955-w
[10] N.K. Pavlycheva. J. Optical Technology, 89 (3), 142 (2022).
DOI: 10.1364/JOT.89.000142.

DOI: 10.21883/EOS.2022.13.53982.2283-21
[42] A.V. Arkhipov, N.M. Ganzherli, S.N. Gulyaev, I.A. Maurer.
J. Opt. Technol., 90 (3), 38 (2023).
DOI: 10.17586/1023-5086-2023-90-03-38-47
[43] S.N. Gulyaev, V.P. Ratushnyi. J. Opt. Technol., 70 (2), 105
(2003). DOI: 10.1364/JOT.70.000105
[44] N.M. Ganzherli, S.N. Gulyaev, I.A. Maurer,
D.R. Khazvalieva. Opt. Spectrosc., 124 (3), 408 (2018).
DOI: 10.1134/S0030400X18030116
[45] S. Calixto, V. Piazza, G. Garnica. Gels, 8, 102 (2022).
DOI: 10.3390/gels8020102
[46] E. Afrago, T. Lloret, J.M. Vilardy, M. Bastidas, M. Morales-
Vidal, I. Pascual. Polymers, 16 (6), 732 (2024).
DOI: 10.3390/polym16060732
[47] F. Lin, E.M. Strzelecki, C. Nguyen, T. Jannson. Optics Lett.,
16 (3), 183 (1991). DOI: 10.1364/OL.16.000183
[48] R. Shechter, S. Reinhorn, Y. Amitai, A.A. Friesem.
Appl. Surface Sci., 106, 369 (1996). DOI:10.1016/S0169-
4332(96)00434-5
[49] Yu.N. Denisyuk. Dokl. Akad. Nauk SSSR, 144 (6), 1275

Physics, 8 (4), 901 (1998).
[58] S.P. Konop, A.G. Konstantinova, A.N. Malov. In: Proc. SPIE,
2969, 274 (1996). DOI: 10.1117/12.262655
[59] Yu.N. Denisuyk, N.M. Ganzherli, N.A. Savostianenko Opt.
Spectrosc., 81 (4), 670 (1996) (in Russian).
[60] N.M. Ganzherli, Yu.N. Denisuyk, I.A. Maurer. Pis’ma v ZhTF,
29 (22), 53 (2003) (in Russian).
[61] Yu.N. Denisuyk, N.M. Ganzherli, I.A. Maurer, S.A. Pis-
arevskaya. Opt. Spectrosc., 86 (6), 342 (1999) (in Russian).
[62] Yu.N. Denisyuk, N.M. Ganzherli, D.F. Chernykh. Technical
Phys. Lett., 26, 369 (2000).
[63] Yu.N. Vygovsky, L.E. Kruchinin, A.N. Malov, S.N. Malov,
A.A. Petrov. Komp’yuternaya optika, 19, 125 (1999) (in
Russian).
[64] C. Solano, R.A. Lessard., P.C. Roberge. Appl. Opt., 24 (8),
1189 (1985). DOI: 10.1364/AO.24.001189
[65] T. Kubota, T. Ose, M. Sasaki, K. Honda. Appl. Opt., 15 (2),
556 (1976). DOI: 10.1364/AO.15.000556
[66] T. Kubota, T. Ose. Appl. Opt., 18 (15), 2538 1-2539 (1979).
DOI: 10.1364/AO.18.2538 1
[67] R. Changkakoti, S.S.C. Babu, S.V. Pappu. Appl. Opt., 27 (2),
324 (1988). DOI: 10.1364/AO.27.000324
[68] R. Changkakoti, S.V. Pappu. Appl. Opt., 28, 340 (1989).
DOI: 10.1364/AO.28.000340
[69] J. Blyth. Appl. Opt., 30, 1589 (1991).
DOI: 10.1364/AO.30.001598